FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

ALLAN JOHN SINGLINE

Date of death: 07/10/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: I Water Reserve Road, Tunnack, Tasmania 7120

Full name of applicant: REBEKAH JANE JACKSON (also known as

REBEKAH JANE CARR)

Address of applicant: I Water Reserve Road, Tunnack, Tasmania 7120

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Widow

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Go To Court Lawyers Pty Ltd trading as Armstrong

Legal

Address for service: Level 13, 575 Bourke Street

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Estate of: Allan John Singline DX: 30870

Applicant/Firm name: Go To Court Lawyers Pty Ltd t/a Tel: (03) 9602 2777

Armstrong Legal

Address: Level 13, 575 Bourke Street Email: jhall@armstronglegal.com.au

MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Practitioner: J. Hall

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Letters of Administration on intestacy

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.